013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

8/14/2023 1:55:20 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

Exhibit F-I-A

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept

$4,991,347.05 ($1,672,579.96) ($757,567.64) $171,585.89 $0.00 $49,513.83 $0.00
$0.00 $13,306.91 $0.00 $105,620.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($16,331.18) $79,253.82 $316,690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $125,691.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,842.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,426,490.91 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,825,262.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,128,396.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,634,640.13
$4,978,858.38  ($1,454,328.12) ($440,877.64) $277,206.23 $0.00 $2,476,004.74 $90,588,299.58
($47,792.50) $950,531.39 $316,690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,426,815.37 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,634,640.13
($47,792.50) $950,531.39 $316,690.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,426,815.37 $26,634,640.13
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,953,659.45
$320,882.12 $498,522.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,614.13 $0.00
$4,705,768.76 ($2,903,382.45) ($757,567.64) $277,206.23 $0.00 $41,575.24 $0.00
$5,026,650.88 ($2,404,859.51) ($757,567.64) $277,206.23 $0.00 $49,189.37 $63,953,659.45
$4,978,858.38 ($1,454,328.12) ($440,877.64) $277,206.23 $0.00 $2,476,004.74 $90,588,299.58

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/14/2023 1:55:42 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

General

$15,227,634.95
$660.00
$5,536,918.22
$115,206.49
$20,880,419.66

$9,073,611.68
$3,728,181.27
$1,917,664.24
$1,963,265.10
$1,001,654.24
$0.00

$0.00
$238,525.07
$17,922,901.60

$63,039.68
$4,200.00
$58,839.68

$3,016,357.74
$2,010,293.14
$5,026,650.88

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$4,204,775.57
$1,199,147.53
$26,981.01
$5,430,904.11

$3,615,928.73
$857,397.08
$696,846.83
$2,103,758.76
$389,165.40
$1,312,911.99
$0.00
$587,242.32
$9,563,251.11

$240,234.39
$300,732.93
($60,498.54)

($4,192,845.54)
$1,787,986.03
($2,404,859.51)

Debt Service

$715,557.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$715,557.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,641,355.45
$0.00
$1,641,355.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($925,798.45)
$168,230.81
($757,567.64)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$118,343.00
$0.00
$94.06
$0.00
$118,437.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31,377.73
$0.00
$0.00
$31,377.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$87,059.33
$190,146.90
$277,206.23

$0.00
$0.00
$96,804.37
$0.00
$96,804.37

$6,341.93
$56,259.84
$0.00
$6,538.56
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$33,167.79
$102,308.12

$1,838.75
$4,897.89
($3,059.14)

($8,562.89)
$57,752.26
$49,189.37

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$16,061,534.95
$4,205,435.57
$6,832,964.18
$142,187.50
$27,242,122.20

$12,695,882.34
$4,641,838.19
$2,614,511.07
$4,073,562.42
$1,390,819.64
$1,344,289.72
$1,641,355.45
$858,935.18
$29,261,194.01

$305,112.82
$309,830.82
($4,718.00)

($2,023,789.81)
$4,214,409.14
$2,190,619.33
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/14/2023 1:56:03 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,728,536.00
$1,000.00
$4,953,290.00
$140,300.00
$21,823,126.00

$11,049,556.00
$4,433,125.00
$1,546,580.00
$2,454,326.00
$1,162,645.00
$0.00

$0.00
$285,965.00
$20,932,197.00

$269,881.89
$1,357,976.36
($1,088,094.47)

($197,165.47)
$1,507,045.05
$1,309,879.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$15,227,634.95
$660.00
$5,536,918.22
$115,206.49
$20,880,419.66

$9,073,611.68
$3,728,181.27
$1,917,664.24
$1,963,265.10
$1,001,654.24
$0.00

$0.00
$238,525.07
$17,922,901.60

$63,039.68
$4,200.00
$58,839.68

$3,016,357.74
$2,010,293.14
$5,026,650.88

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,500,901.05)

($340.00)
$583,628.22
($25,093.51)

($942,706.34)

$1,975,944.32
$704,943.73
($371,084.24)
$491,060.90
$160,990.76
$0.00

$0.00
$47,439.93
$3,009,295.40

($206,842.21)
$1,353,776.36
$1,146,934.15

$3,213,523.21
$503,248.09
$3,716,771.30

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,008,457.00
$1,152,858.00
$35,000.00
$7,196,315.00

$3,248,520.04
$704,793.57
$139,395.00
$2,648,439.00
$486,201.78
$0.00

$0.00
$487,105.61
$7,714,455.00

$566,900.00
$222,220.00
$344,680.00

($173,460.00)
$1,299,485.00
$1,126,025.00

Actual

$0.00
$4,204,775.57
$1,199,147.53
$26,981.01
$5,430,904.11

$3,615,928.73
$857,397.08
$696,846.83
$2,103,758.76
$389,165.40
$1,312,911.99
$0.00
$587,242.32
$9,563,251.11

$240,234.39
$300,732.93
($60,498.54)

($4,192,845.54)
$1,787,986.03
($2,404,859.51)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,803,681.43)
$46,289.53
($8,018.99)
($1,765,410.89)

($367,408.69)
($152,603.51)
($557,451.83)
$544,680.24
$97,036.38
($1,312,911.99)
$0.00
($100,136.71)
($1,848,796.11)

($326,665.61)
($78,512.93)
($405,178.54)

($4,019,385.54)
$488,501.03
($3,530,884.51)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/14/2023 1:56:23 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$969,536.00 $715,557.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$172,740.00 $0.00
$1,142,276.00 $715,557.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,137,863.36 $1,641,355.45
$0.00 $0.00

$2,137,863.36

$957,476.36
$0.00
$957,476.36

($38,111.00)
$38,111.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,641,355.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($925,798.45)
$168,230.81
($757,567.64)

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($253,979.00)
$0.00
$0.00

($172,740.00)

($426,719.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$496,507.91
$0.00
$496,507.91

($957,476.36)
$0.00
($957,476.36)

($887,687.45)
$130,119.81
($757,567.64)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$118,343.00
$0.00
$94.06
$0.00
$118,437.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31,377.73
$0.00
$0.00
$31,377.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$87,059.33
$190,146.90
$277,206.23

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$118,343.00
$0.00
$94.06
$0.00
$118,437.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($31,377.73)
$0.00
$0.00
($31,377.73)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$87,059.33
$190,146.90
$277,206.23
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

013 - Clarke County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/14/2023 1:56:42 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$88,550.00 $96,804.37
$0.00 $0.00
$88,550.00 $96,804.37
$14,850.00 $6,341.93
$38,315.00 $56,259.84
$0.00 $0.00
$9,450.00 $6,538.56
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$13,800.00 $33,167.79
$76,415.00 $102,308.12
$1,100.00 $1,838.75
$6,550.00 $4,897.89
($5,450.00) ($3,059.14)
$6,685.00 ($8,562.89)
$31,500.00 $57,752.26
$38,185.00 $49,189.37

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$8,254.37
$0.00
$8,254.37

$8,508.07
($17,944.84)
$0.00
$2,911.44
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($19,367.79)
($25,893.12)

$738.75
$1,652.11
$2,390.86

($15,247.89)
$26,252.26
$11,004.37

Pulled from Production

Budget

$17,698,072.00
$6,009,457.00
$6,194,698.00
$348,040.00
$30,250,267.00

$14,312,926.04
$5,176,233.57
$1,685,975.00
$5,112,215.00
$1,648,846.78
$0.00
$2,137,863.36
$786,870.61
$30,860,930.36

$1,795,358.25
$1,586,746.36
$208,611.89

($402,051.47)
$2,876,141.05
$2,474,089.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$16,061,534.95
$4,205,435.57
$6,832,964.18
$142,187.50
$27,242,122.20

$12,695,882.34
$4,641,838.19
$2,614,511.07
$4,073,562.42
$1,390,819.64
$1,344,289.72
$1,641,355.45
$858,935.18
$29,261,194.01

$305,112.82
$309,830.82
($4,718.00)

($2,023,789.81)
$4,214,409.14
$2,190,619.33

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,636,537.05)
($1,804,021.43)
$638,266.18
($205,852.50)
($3,008,144.80)

$1,617,043.70
$534,395.38
($928,536.07)
$1,038,652.58
$258,027.14
($1,344,289.72)
$496,507.91
($72,064.57)
$1,599,736.35

($1,490,245.43)
$1,276,915.54
($213,329.89)

($1,621,738.34)
$1,338,268.09
($283,470.25)
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