Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

013 - Clarke County Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$4,991,347.05	(\$1,672,579.96)	(\$757,567.64)	\$171,585.89	\$0.00	\$49,513.83	\$0.00	
Investments	\$0.00	\$13,306.91	\$0.00	\$105,620.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	(\$16,331.18)	\$79,253.82	\$316,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables								
Inventories	\$0.00	\$125,691.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	\$3,842.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,490.91	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,825,262.91	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,128,396.54	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,634,640.13	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,978,858.38	(\$1,454,328.12)	(\$440,877.64)	\$277,206.23	\$0.00	\$2,476,004.74	\$90,588,299.58	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable								
Interfund Payable								
Other Liabilities	(\$47,792.50)	\$950,531.39	\$316,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,815.37	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,634,640.13	
Total Liabilities:	(\$47,792.50)	\$950,531.39	\$316,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,426,815.37	\$26,634,640.13	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,953,659.45	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$320,882.12	\$498,522.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,614.13	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$4,705,768.76	(\$2,903,382.45)	(\$757,567.64)	\$277,206.23	\$0.00	\$41,575.24	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$5,026,650.88	(\$2,404,859.51)	(\$757,567.64)	\$277,206.23	\$0.00	\$49,189.37	\$63,953,659.45	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,978,858.38	(\$1,454,328.12)	(\$440,877.64)	\$277,206.23	\$0.00	\$2,476,004.74	\$90,588,299.58	

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

013 - Clarke County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY			CIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,227,634.95	\$0.00	\$715,557.00	\$118,343.00	\$0.00	\$16,061,534.95
Federal Sources	\$660.00	\$4,204,775.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,205,435.57
Local Sources	\$5,536,918.22	\$1,199,147.53	\$0.00	\$94.06	\$96,804.37	\$6,832,964.18
Other Sources	\$115,206.49	\$26,981.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$142,187.50
Total Revenues:	\$20,880,419.66	\$5,430,904.11	\$715,557.00	\$118,437.06	\$96,804.37	\$27,242,122.20
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,073,611.68	\$3,615,928.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,341.93	\$12,695,882.34
Instructional Support Services	\$3,728,181.27	\$857,397.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,259.84	\$4,641,838.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,917,664.24	\$696,846.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,614,511.07
Auxiliary Services	\$1,963,265.10	\$2,103,758.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,538.56	\$4,073,562.42
General Administrative Services	\$1,001,654.24	\$389,165.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,390,819.64
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$1,312,911.99	\$0.00	\$31,377.73	\$0.00	\$1,344,289.72
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,641,355.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,641,355.45
Other Expenditures	\$238,525.07	\$587,242.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,167.79	\$858,935.18
Total Expenditures:	\$17,922,901.60	\$9,563,251.11	\$1,641,355.45	\$31,377.73	\$102,308.12	\$29,261,194.01
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$63,039.68	\$240,234.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,838.75	\$305,112.82
Other Fund Uses:	\$4,200.00	\$300,732.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,897.89	\$309,830.82
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$58,839.68	(\$60,498.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,059.14)	(\$4,718.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$3,016,357.74	(\$4,192,845.54)	(\$925,798.45)	\$87,059.33	(\$8,562.89)	(\$2,023,789.81)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,010,293.14	\$1,787,986.03	\$168,230.81	\$190,146.90	\$57,752.26	\$4,214,409.14
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,026,650.88	(\$2,404,859.51)	(\$757,567.64)	\$277,206.23	\$49,189.37	\$2,190,619.33

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

013 - Clarke County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,728,536.00	\$15,227,634.95	(\$1,500,901.05)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$660.00	(\$340.00)	\$6,008,457.00	\$4,204,775.57	(\$1,803,681.43)
Local Sources	\$4,953,290.00	\$5,536,918.22	\$583,628.22	\$1,152,858.00	\$1,199,147.53	\$46,289.53
Other Sources	\$140,300.00	\$115,206.49	(\$25,093.51)	\$35,000.00	\$26,981.01	(\$8,018.99)
Total Revenues:	\$21,823,126.00	\$20,880,419.66	(\$942,706.34)	\$7,196,315.00	\$5,430,904.11	(\$1,765,410.89)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,049,556.00	\$9,073,611.68	\$1,975,944.32	\$3,248,520.04	\$3,615,928.73	(\$367,408.69)
Instructional Support Services	\$4,433,125.00	\$3,728,181.27	\$704,943.73	\$704,793.57	\$857,397.08	(\$152,603.51)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,546,580.00	\$1,917,664.24	(\$371,084.24)	\$139,395.00	\$696,846.83	(\$557,451.83)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,454,326.00	\$1,963,265.10	\$491,060.90	\$2,648,439.00	\$2,103,758.76	\$544,680.24
General Administrative Services	\$1,162,645.00	\$1,001,654.24	\$160,990.76	\$486,201.78	\$389,165.40	\$97,036.38
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,312,911.99	(\$1,312,911.99)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$285,965.00	\$238,525.07	\$47,439.93	\$487,105.61	\$587,242.32	(\$100,136.71)
Total Expenditures:	\$20,932,197.00	\$17,922,901.60	\$3,009,295.40	\$7,714,455.00	\$9,563,251.11	(\$1,848,796.11)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$269,881.89	\$63,039.68	(\$206,842.21)	\$566,900.00	\$240,234.39	(\$326,665.61)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,357,976.36	\$4,200.00	\$1,353,776.36	\$222,220.00	\$300,732.93	(\$78,512.93)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,088,094.47)	\$58,839.68	\$1,146,934.15	\$344,680.00	(\$60,498.54)	(\$405,178.54)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$197,165.47)	\$3,016,357.74	\$3,213,523.21	(\$173,460.00)	(\$4,192,845.54)	(\$4,019,385.54)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,507,045.05	\$2,010,293.14	\$503,248.09	\$1,299,485.00	\$1,787,986.03	\$488,501.03
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,309,879.58	\$5,026,650.88	\$3,716,771.30	\$1,126,025.00	(\$2,404,859.51)	(\$3,530,884.51)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

013 - Clarke County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$969,536.00	\$715,557.00	(\$253,979.00)	\$0.00	\$118,343.00	\$118,343.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$94.06	\$94.06
Other Sources	\$172,740.00	\$0.00	(\$172,740.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,142,276.00	\$715,557.00	(\$426,719.00)	\$0.00	\$118,437.06	\$118,437.06
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,377.73	(\$31,377.73)
Debt Service	\$2,137,863.36	\$1,641,355.45	\$496,507.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$2,137,863.36	\$1,641,355.45	\$496,507.91	\$0.00	\$31,377.73	(\$31,377.73)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$957,476.36	\$0.00	(\$957,476.36)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$957,476.36	\$0.00	(\$957,476.36)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$38,111.00)	(\$925,798.45)	(\$887,687.45)	\$0.00	\$87,059.33	\$87,059.33
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$38,111.00	\$168,230.81	\$130,119.81	\$0.00	\$190,146.90	\$190,146.90
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$757,567.64)	(\$757,567.64)	\$0.00	\$277,206.23	\$277,206.23

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

013 - Clarke County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,698,072.00	\$16,061,534.95	(\$1,636,537.05)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,009,457.00	\$4,205,435.57	(\$1,804,021.43)
Local Sources	\$88,550.00	\$96,804.37	\$8,254.37	\$6,194,698.00	\$6,832,964.18	\$638,266.18
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$348,040.00	\$142,187.50	(\$205,852.50)
Total Revenues:	\$88,550.00	\$96,804.37	\$8,254.37	\$30,250,267.00	\$27,242,122.20	(\$3,008,144.80)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$14,850.00	\$6,341.93	\$8,508.07	\$14,312,926.04	\$12,695,882.34	\$1,617,043.70
Instructional Support Services	\$38,315.00	\$56,259.84	(\$17,944.84)	\$5,176,233.57	\$4,641,838.19	\$534,395.38
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,685,975.00	\$2,614,511.07	(\$928,536.07)
Auxiliary Services	\$9,450.00	\$6,538.56	\$2,911.44	\$5,112,215.00	\$4,073,562.42	\$1,038,652.58
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,648,846.78	\$1,390,819.64	\$258,027.14
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,344,289.72	(\$1,344,289.72)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,137,863.36	\$1,641,355.45	\$496,507.91
Other Expenditures	\$13,800.00	\$33,167.79	(\$19,367.79)	\$786,870.61	\$858,935.18	(\$72,064.57)
Total Expenditures:	\$76,415.00	\$102,308.12	(\$25,893.12)	\$30,860,930.36	\$29,261,194.01	\$1,599,736.35
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,100.00	\$1,838.75	\$738.75	\$1,795,358.25	\$305,112.82	(\$1,490,245.43)
Other Financing Uses:	\$6,550.00	\$4,897.89	\$1,652.11	\$1,586,746.36	\$309,830.82	\$1,276,915.54
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$5,450.00)	(\$3,059.14)	\$2,390.86	\$208,611.89	(\$4,718.00)	(\$213,329.89)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$6,685.00	(\$8,562.89)	(\$15,247.89)	(\$402,051.47)	(\$2,023,789.81)	(\$1,621,738.34)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$31,500.00	\$57,752.26	\$26,252.26	\$2,876,141.05	\$4,214,409.14	\$1,338,268.09
Ending Fund Balance:	\$38,185.00	\$49,189.37	\$11,004.37	\$2,474,089.58	\$2,190,619.33	(\$283,470.25)